The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with our audited
Consolidated Financial Statements and the notes thereto included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal
year ended January 2, 2009 and the unaudited interim Consolidated Financial Statements and the notes thereto
included in our quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended October 2, 2009.

(b) Exhibits.

Exhibit No. Description
99.1 Press release of the Company dated March 2, 2010.
99.2 Transcript of conference call of the Company held on March 2,

2010.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

March 9, 2010 STAAR Surgical Company
By:  /s/ Barry G. Caldwell
Barry G. Caldwell
President and Chief Executive Officer

-4-

Edgar Filing: STAAR SURGICAL CO - Form 8-K/A

5

STAAR Surgical Company In $000s In $000s In $000s PRO FORMA
As of October 2, 2009 As Reported Pro Forma Adjustments to In $000s

10/2/2009 Dispose Domilens 10/2/2009
BALANCE SHEET Consolidated Deconsolidate Assumed EX Domilens
Account Description USD Domilens Proceeds* Footnotes USD

Cash $ 5,644 $ (768) $ 12,998  (A) $ 17,874
Restricted Cash 7,368 136  (B) 7,504
Accounts Receivable, net 9,411 (2,169) 7,242
Inventory, net 15,296 (3,645) 11,651
Prepaids & other current 2,196 (633) 1,563
Other current assets 98  (C) 98
   Total Current Assets $ 39,915 $ (7,215) $ 13,232 $ 45,932

PP&E, net 5,180 (1,152) 4,028
Intangibles, net 5,039 5,039
Goodwill 7,847 (6,302) 1,545
Other assets 1,242 - 1,242
   Total Assets $ 59,223 $ (14,669) $ 13,232 $ 57,786

Accounts Payable 6,182 (2,057) 4,125
Other Current Liabilities 13,351 (777) 12,574

476  (D)
136 (E)
64 (F)
146 (G) 822

Line of Credit 2,220 2,220
   Total Current Liabilities $ 21,753 $ (2,834) $ 822 $ 19,741

Long Term Liabilities 3,838 (113) 3,725
Notes Payable 4,389 4,389
   Total Liabilities $ 29,980 $ (2,947) $ 822 $ 27,855

Preferred Stock 6,780 6,780
-

Common stock 347 347
APIC 149,268 149,268
AOCI 3,456 (2,170) 1,286
Accumulated Deficit (130,608) (9,552) $ 12,410 (127,750)
   Total Stockholders' Equity $ 22,463 $ (11,722) $ 12,410 $ 23,151

   Tottal S/E, P/S and Liabilities $ 59,223 $ (14,669) $ 13,232 $ 57,786

(F) Pro Forma Gain calculation
Gain on Sale of Domilens: $ 000s
   - Proceeds $ 12,410
   - Net Assets (Domilens) (9,552)
   - Gain on Sale $ 2,858

Edgar Filing: STAAR SURGICAL CO - Form 8-K/A

6

(A) - Represents the net cash proceeds from the sale of Domilens, net of $136k escrow funds withheld for future
contingent tax liabiliy pending tax audits.  Detailed as follows:

 000s EUR USD
Sales price 9,686 $ 13,134

Less: Escrow funds (100) $ (136)(B)
Net sales price per SPA 9,586 $ 12,998

(B) - Represents the restricted cash escrow established for contingent tax liability pending tax audit by both parties.

(C) - Represents receivable from Domilens for Q42009 management fees not yet paid as of close of transaction.

(D) - Represents the incentive ($137) and success ($339) fees payable to the investment bank upon closing of
transaction.

(E) - Represents the restricted cash escrow established for contingent tax liability pending tax audit by both parties.

(F) - Represents the total marketing allowance payable by STAAR to the new company in four equal installments.

(G) - Represents the estimated tax on sale owed by STAAR.

Edgar Filing: STAAR SURGICAL CO - Form 8-K/A

7

STAAR Surgical
Company

In $000s In $000s In $000s In $000s

Nine Months
Ended October 2,
2009

As Reported Pro Forma Adj Pro Forma

10/2/2009 Dispose Domilens 10/2/2009
P&L Consolidated % of Deconsolidate % of Pro Forma EX Domilens % of
Account
Description

USD Sales Domilens Sales Adjustments Footnotes USD Sales

 Net Sales  $   55,514100.0%   (17,743)100.0%  $   518 (a)   38,289100.0%
 Cost of Goods
Sold

   24,675 44.4%   (10,092) 56.9%   211 (a)   14,794 38.6%

 Gross Profit  $   30,839 55.6%  $   (7,651) 43.1%  $   307 (a)  $   23,495 61.4%

 General &
Administrative

   11,626 20.9% 0.0%   11,626 30.4%

 Sales and
Marketing

   17,784 32.0%   (6,434) 36.3%   (222) (b)   11,128 29.1%

 Research
&  Development

   4,395 7.9% 0.0%   4,395 11.5%

   Total SG&A  $   33,805 60.9%  $   (6,434) 36.3%  $   (222)  $   27,149 70.9%

 Operating Loss   (2,966) -5.3%   (1,217) 6.9%   529   (3,654) -9.5%

 Other
Income/(Expense)
   Interest income   36 0.1%   (20) 0.1%   16 0.0%
   Interest expense   (1,183) -2.1%   8 0.0%   (105) (c)   (1,280) -3.3%
   FX gain/(loss)   200 0.4%   23 -0.1%   223 0.6%
   Other inc/(exp)   122 0.2%   (32) 0.2%   90 0.2%
   Other
income/(expense),
net

   (825) -1.5%   (21) 0.1%   (105)   (951) -2.5%

 Loss before
Income Taxes

   (3,791) -6.8%   (1,238) 7.0%   424   (4,605) -12.0%

 Income tax
provision

   (926) -1.7%   329 -1.9%   -   (597) -1.6%

 Net Loss  $   (4,717) -8.5%  $   (909) 5.1%  $   424  $   (5,202) -13.6%

 Loss per share -
basic & diluted

 $   (0.15)  $   (0.03)  $   0.01  $   (0.16)

 Wtd avg shares o/s
- basic & diluted

   31,751   31,751   31,751   31,751

 (a)  - Represents the intercompany sales and cost of sales made to Domilens which was eliminated in consolidation
when

Edgar Filing: STAAR SURGICAL CO - Form 8-K/A

8

   Domilens was wholly owned by AG, which would have been earned assuming Domilens was not part of the
Company
   and therefore not eliminated in
consolidation.

 (b) - Represents the direct and incremental transaction costs related to the sale of Domilens incurred through the
period presented.
   The Company would not have incurred these expenses had it not been for the sale of
Domilens.
Pro Forma Excludes Management Fees as those are not considered to be earned or available if AG did not own
Domilens,

 c) Represents interest expense recorded in connection with the Domilens intercompany loans payable by STAAR that
would have
   not been eliminated had Domilens not been a subsidiary of the
Company.

Edgar Filing: STAAR SURGICAL CO - Form 8-K/A

9

STAAR Surgical
Company

In $000s In $000s In $000s

Fiscal Year Ended
January 2, 2009

As Reported Pro Forma Adj Pro Forma

1/2/2009 Dispose Domilens 1/2/2009
P&L Consolidated % of Deconsolidate % of Pro Forma EX Domilens % of
Account
Description

USD Sales Domilens Sales Adjustments Footnotes USD Sales

 Net Sales  $   74,894100.0%   (25,124)100.0%  $   1,070 (a)   50,840100.0%
 Cost of Goods
Sold

   34,787 46.4%   (14,090) 56.1%   511 (a)   21,208 41.7%

 Gross Profit  $   40,107 53.6%  $   (11,034) 43.9%  $   559 (a)  $   29,632 58.3%

 General &
Administrative

   15,730 21.0%   15,730 30.9%

 Sales and
Marketing

   27,053 36.1%   (8,580) 34.2%   - (b)   18,473 36.3%

 Research
&  Development

   7,938 10.6%   7,938 15.6%

 Other expenses   9,773 13.0%   9,773 19.2%
   Total SG&A  $   60,494 80.8%  $   (8,580) 34.2%  $   -  $   51,914102.1%

 Operating Loss   (20,387) -27.2%   (2,454) 9.8%   559   (22,282) -43.8%

 Other
Income/(Expense)
   Interest income   160 0.2%   (47) 0.2%   113 0.2%
   Interest expense   (901) -1.2%   4 0.0%   (116) (c)   (1,013) -2.0%
   FX gain/(loss)   (696) -0.9%   287 -1.1%   (409) -0.8%
   Other inc/(exp)   152 0.2%   (27) 0.1%   125 0.2%
   Other
income/(expense),
net

   (1,285) -1.7%   217 -0.9%   (116)   (1,184) -2.3%

 Loss before
Income Taxes

   (21,672) -28.9%   (2,237) 8.9%   443   (23,466) -46.2%

 Income tax
provision

   (1,523) -2.0%   548 -2.2%   -   (975) -1.9%

 Net Loss  $   (23,195) -31.0%  $   (1,689) 6.7%  $   443  $   (24,441) -48.1%

 Loss per share -
basic & diluted

 $   (0.79)  $   (0.06)  $   0.02  $   (0.83)